
TEAMS bit.ly/RCTeamsMeeting   

 

 

AGENDA 

CALL TO ORDER Roll Call for the meeting, determine whether a quorum is present; determine whether the meeting 
has been properly noticed. 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Motion to waive the reading and approve the minutes of the last meeting. 

1. Meeting Minutes 

PAYMENT OF BILLS 

2. Bills for Approval 

CLERK/TREASURER'S REPORT 

DISCUSSION AND ACTION ITEMS 

3. Sale of Snocrete Loader Mount Snow Blower from Public Works Fleet 
4. Sale of Virnig Skidsteer Attachment Snowblower from Public Works Fleet 
5. Purchase of Husqvarna Automower 550 EPOS Robot Mower 
6. Landfill Monitoring Services Agreement 
7. Resolution 2025-2 WEDC Community Development Investment Grant for Wild Honey 

Collective, LLC 
8. Waste Management Fees 

SET NEXT MEETING DATE  - March 4, 2025 at 5:30PM 

ADJOURNMENT 

Posted this 31st day of January, 2025 by 4:30 PM. 
Copy to the official newspaper the Richland Observer. 

 

PLEASE NOTE:  That upon reasonable notice, a minimum of 24 hours in advance, efforts will be made to 
accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information 
or to request this service contact Ashley Oliphant, City Administrator at 450 S. Main St., Richland Center, WI. 53581 
or call 608-647-3466. Notice is hereby given that the council members who are not members of this committee may 
attend this meeting so as to constitute a quorum of the city council.  Any such council member attendance will be 
for information gathering, discussion, and/or related purposes and will not result in the direct decision making by 
the city council at the committee meeting. The City of Richland Center is an equal opportunity employer, provider, 
and lender. 

 

 

OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTICE 

MEETING OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE 
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 04, 2025 AT 5:30 PM 

COUNCIL ROOM, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 450 S. MAIN ST., RICHLAND CENTER, WI 53581 
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MINUTES OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE 
TUESDAY, JANUARY 07, 2025 AT 5:30 PM 

COUNCIL ROOM, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 450 S. MAIN ST., RICHLAND CENTER, WI 53581 

CALL TO ORDER: Meeting was called to order at 5:32 PM.  Members present: Ryan Cairns, Karin Tepley, and Melony 
Walters. Members absent: None. 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Motion by Alderperson Tepley to waive the reading of December 3, 2024 meeting minutes 
and approve as presented.  Seconded by Walters.  Motion carried unanimously. 

PAYMENT OF BILLS: Motion by Alderperson Walters to approve the January 7, 2025 bills as presented.  Seconded 
by Tepley.  Motion carried 3-0. 

CLERK/TREASURER'S REPORT: Clerk Amanda Keller reported that a new online payment portal has been 
implemented to increase efficiency of paying property taxes and facilitating dog licensing linked to properties. Year-
end reports and account reconciliation have also been underway. 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR'S REPORT: Director Jasen Glasbrenner reported on the progress of the WDC 
Development Grants. Rockbridge Childcare has received its final payment, thereby concluding the grant process. 
Additionally, a new CDI grant aimed at revitalizing the former Gables restaurant has successfully passed its 
preliminary review and is pending a resolution for WDC pass-through agent approval. Furthermore, a Request for 
Proposals (RFP) for potential new hotels has been published and is currently being circulated, although no responses 
have been received to date. 

DISCUSSION AND ACTION ITEMS 

3. Consider Purchase of a New Chipper for Public Works: The existing city chipper has reached the 
end of its operational lifespan. The bidding process has concluded, with two bids received: Bandit from 
Brooks Tractor, similar to the previously used model, and another from Vermeer, which was trialed 
but lacking an attached capture basin. The Public Works and Utilities departments advised a new 
Bandit chipper would adequately meet the needs of both departments. The old unit could be sold to 
offset the cost of the new purchase. The original unit was acquired approximately 25 years ago and 
was utilized by both departments. The Public Works Committee was unable to review the bids; 
however, the Chair approved sending the proposals to the Finance Committee and the Common 
Council for further consideration. Motion by Alderperson Cairns to recommend to the Common 
Council the approval of the purchase of a new Bandit CB90 from Brooks Tractor for $29,754.60 using 
funds from the budgeted 2025 Outlay. Seconded by Tepley. Motion carried 3-0. 

 
4. Consider Sale of 2011 Zamboni 200 from Buildings & Grounds Equipment Fleet: Director Jasen 

Glasbrenner proposed the liquidation of a 2011 Zamboni 200 from the Buildings and Grounds 
equipment fleet, which was acquired in 2010 for approximately $15,195. This equipment has seen 
minimal use, with no reported activity in the past eight years. The machine retains good resale value. 
Following approval, the department intends to list it with Wisconsin Surplus, as recommended by the 
Public Works Committee. Motion by Alderperson Cairns to recommend to the Common Council the 
approval of the sale of a 2011 Zamboni 200. Seconded by Walters. Motion carried unanimously. 

 
5. Consider Sale of 2011 Ford F350 Truck from Buildings & Grounds Fleet: Director Jasen 

Glasbrenner reported the Public Works Committee conducted a review of the sale of a 2011 Ford F-
350 truck, which was approved unanimously. This truck, with approximately 69,000 miles, is not 
anticipated to impact services following its sale. According to comparable sales on Wisconsin Surplus, 
the estimated value is approximately $5,000. Concerns related to safety and aesthetics were 
acknowledged, and the department recommends proceeding with the authorization of the sale, with 
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intentions to list the vehicle shortly. Motion by Alderperson Cairns to recommend to Council the 
approval of the sale of a 2011 Ford F350 Truck. Seconded by Tepley. Motion carried unanimously. 

 
6. Approval of Cost Share for Airport Runway Repair: Director Jasen Glasbrenner reported the 

Wisconsin DOT Bureau of Aeronautics requested a $4,000 sponsor commitment for the Richland 
Airport crack seal project, with an 80-20 state-sponsor funding split. He seeks approval for this amount 
to cover design costs for the project expected in 2025. The $4,000 will come from the airport capital 
outlay account, which has been set aside to ensure the ability to meet funding matches for federal and 
state grants. Motion by Alderperson Cairns to recommend to the Common Council the approval of the 
$4,000 Sponsor commitment for the Richland Center Airport 2025 crack seal project. Seconded by 
Walters. Motion carried 3-0. 

 
7. Consider 2025 Contract Award for the Shared Ride Taxi Program: Due to delays in establishing 

a new contract for the Shared Ride Taxi program, the city became ineligible for grant funding until 
January 15, 2025. City Administrator Oliphant proposed to approve up to $10,000 from unallocated 
contingencies to support the taxi service until the 2025 contract can be established, based on previous 
invoices covering half a month of service. Motion by Alderperson Walters to recommend to the Council 
approving up to $10,000 from Unallocated Contingency to fund taxi service until a new contract can 
be established. Seconded by Tepley. Motion carried 3-0. 

SET NEXT MEETING DATE: February 4th 

ADJOURNMENT: Motion by Alderperson Cairns to adjourn.  Seconded by Walters.  Motion carried unanimously at 
6:08 PM. 

 

Meeting Minutes Recorded by Clerk Amanda Keller 
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee_Paid & Unpaid Invoices_By Vendor Page:     1

Report dates: 1/8/2025-2/4/2025 Feb 04, 2025  11:06AM

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

[Report].GL Account Number = "10-10000-000"-"10-99999-999"

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC

ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 01/28/2025 ATTORNEY FEES-ADMINISTRAT 10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 456.00

ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 01/28/2025 ATTORNEY FEES 10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 1,870.00

ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 01/28/2025 12/09/24 Symons mtg with board 10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 100.00

ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC 01/28/2025 council mtg, police reports, RFP r 10-51700-570  ATTORNEY/FEES 1,080.00

          Total ABT SWAYNE LAW LLC: 3,506.00

AFLAC

AFLAC 01/16/2025 AFLAC  AFLAC AFTER TAX  Pay  10-22240-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 36.85

AFLAC 01/16/2025 AFLAC  AFLAC PRE TAX  Pay Pe 10-22240-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 48.62

          Total AFLAC: 85.47

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CENTER

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 01/07/2025 Sanding picnic tables\ 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 37.48

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 01/10/2025 SIDE BOARDS FOR DUMP TUR 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 39.55

          Total ALL AMERICAN DO IT CENTER: 77.03

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 01/02/2025 28929 Co Rd BA hanger 10-54900-321  AIRPORT/TERMI 111.39

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 01/15/2025 street lights 14-walmart 10-54230-320  SIGNS/UTILITIES 15.87

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 01/10/2025 28694 Co Hwy B Runwaylt 10-54900-320  AIRPORT/RUNWA 262.79

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 01/13/2025 23595 S State Hwy 80 Shlter 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 19.00

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 01/10/2025 28694 Co Hwy B Hanger 10-54900-322  AIRPORT/HANGA 54.81

          Total ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL: 463.86

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 01/21/2025 Passenger side mirror 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 29.99

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 01/21/2025 welding helmet 10-54100-510  GARAGE/TOOLS 68.99

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 01/21/2025 Pressuer washer part 10-54100-510  GARAGE/TOOLS 56.99

          Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 155.97

American Heritage Life Insurance Company

American Heritage Life Ins 01/16/2025 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE   10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 146.79

          Total American Heritage Life Insurance Company: 146.79

ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

ASSURITY LIFE INSURAN 01/16/2025 ASSURITYPOSTTAX  Pay Period 10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 76.15

          Total ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY: 76.15

AUTO VALUE PARTS STORES

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 01/03/2025 Tub, terminal lug, welding 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 190.55

AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 01/10/2025 brake cleaner, mudflap, etc 10-54100-520  GARAGE/SUPPLI 175.03

          Total AUTO VALUE PARTS STORES: 365.58
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee_Paid & Unpaid Invoices_By Vendor Page:     2

Report dates: 1/8/2025-2/4/2025 Feb 04, 2025  11:06AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC 01/09/2025 software renewal 10-52100-480  POLICE/MAINT A 7,500.00

          Total AXON ENTERPRISE, INC: 7,500.00

BADGER WELDING SUPPLY, INC

BADGER WELDING SUPP 12/31/2024 MONTHLY CYLNINDER RENTAL  10-54100-520  GARAGE/SUPPLI 38.75

          Total BADGER WELDING SUPPLY, INC: 38.75

BINDL TIRE & AUTO, LTD

BINDL TIRE & AUTO, LTD 01/23/2025 tire tub for unit #27 skid steer 10-54200-440  ROADWAYS/EQUI 43.00

          Total BINDL TIRE & AUTO, LTD: 43.00

BUENA VISTA TOWNSHIP

BUENA VISTA TOWNSHIP 01/01/2025 006-0643-1000 TAX | 28929 COU 10-14500-000  A/R - GENERAL R 1,533.57 01/31/25

          Total BUENA VISTA TOWNSHIP: 1,533.57

CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES IN

CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIE 12/17/2024 flag 10-51850-525  BLDG-PROP/FLA 200.97

          Total CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES IN: 200.97

CHROME FIREWORKS AND DIS

CHROME FIREWORKS A 11/20/2024 06/28/2025 friework show deposit 10-55200-220  COMM CTR/FIRE 7,500.00

          Total CHROME FIREWORKS AND DIS: 7,500.00

COMPUTER DOCTORS LLC

COMPUTER DOCTORS L 01/01/2025 SOPHOS CENTRAL INTERCEPT  10-51400-580  DATA PROC/PRO 1,336.80 01/09/25

COMPUTER DOCTORS L 01/07/2025 laptop work for Ron Fruit 10-51400-560  DATA PROC/CON 75.00

          Total COMPUTER DOCTORS LLC: 1,411.80

COPERS, LLC

COPERS, LLC 12/30/2024 2025 technical support 10-52100-480  POLICE/MAINT A 1,480.00

          Total COPERS, LLC: 1,480.00

Delta Dental

Delta Dental 01/01/2025 Feb 2025 Dental & Vision Insuran 10-22270-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 491.00 01/17/25

Delta Dental 01/01/2025 Feb 2025 Dental & Vision Insuran 10-14500-000  A/R - GENERAL R 133.68 01/17/25

Delta Dental 01/01/2025 Feb 2025 Dental & Vision Insuran 10-51900-170  PERSONNEL/EM 14.80 01/17/25

          Total Delta Dental: 639.48

Diana Lucas

Diana Lucas 01/09/2025 refund for gym and kitchen use 10-46500-000  COMMUNITY CE 151.50

          Total Diana Lucas: 151.50

Donovan Higgins Van Vleet

Donovan Higgins Van Vleet 01/23/2025 refund of overpayment 10-44410-000  PARKING TICKET 10.00
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee_Paid & Unpaid Invoices_By Vendor Page:     3

Report dates: 1/8/2025-2/4/2025 Feb 04, 2025  11:06AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

          Total Donovan Higgins Van Vleet: 10.00

EHLERS BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATION

EHLERS BOND TRUST S 12/11/2024 REF 333690 - INTEREST 10-58400-920  PANORAMA/I- 201 50,175.00 01/15/25

          Total EHLERS BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATION: 50,175.00

EHLERS INC

EHLERS INC 01/09/2025 DEC 2024 services - disclsoure re 10-56400-290  TIF/CONSULTANT 850.00

EHLERS INC 01/09/2025 DEC 2024 services - Panorama e 10-56500-560  ECON DEV/CONT 600.00

EHLERS INC 01/09/2025 DEC 2024 services - JRB 10-56400-290  TIF/CONSULTANT 2,500.00

          Total EHLERS INC: 3,950.00

Eric Ayala

Eric Ayala 01/23/2025 refund 10-44410-000  PARKING TICKET 20.00

          Total Eric Ayala: 20.00

FARRELL EQUIPMENT & SUPP

FARRELL EQUIPMENT &  12/17/2024 water tank & sprayer 10-54100-510  GARAGE/TOOLS 264.98

          Total FARRELL EQUIPMENT & SUPP: 264.98

FIRST ADVANTAGE OCC HEAL

FIRST ADVANTAGE OCC  12/31/2024 drug testing 10-53200-390  DRUG-ALCL/MIS 202.08

          Total FIRST ADVANTAGE OCC HEAL: 202.08

FRONTIER

FRONTIER 01/09/2025 01-09 thru 02-08 charges 10-54900-300  AIRPORT/TELEP 108.70

FRONTIER 01/09/2025 01-09 thru 02-08 charges 10-54900-300  AIRPORT/TELEP 108.70

FRONTIER 01/01/2025 TELEPHONE / FAX / CELL 10-52100-300  POLICE/TELEPH 10.70

FRONTIER 01/08/2025 01-08 thru 02-07 charges 10-54500-300  LANDFILL/TELEP 96.69

          Total FRONTIER: 324.79

GENUINE TELECOM

GENUINE TELECOM 01/01/2025 TOURISM/VISITOR CTR (608)64 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38 01/09/25

GENUINE TELECOM 11/01/2024 CLERK VISITOR (608)649-3376 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38-

GENUINE TELECOM 11/01/2024 TOURISM/VISITOR CTR (608)64 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 12/01/2024 CLERK VISITOR (608)649-3376 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38-

GENUINE TELECOM 12/01/2024 TOURISM/VISITOR CTR (608)64 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 01/20/2024 TOURISM/VISITOR CTR (608)64 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 01/20/2024 CLERK VISITOR (608)649-3376 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38-

GENUINE TELECOM 02/20/2024 CLERK VISITOR (608)649-3376 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38-

GENUINE TELECOM 02/20/2024 TOURISM/VISITOR CTR (608)64 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 03/20/2024 CLERK VISITOR (608)649-3376 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38-

GENUINE TELECOM 03/20/2024 TOURISM/VISITOR CTR (608)64 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 04/20/2024 CLERK VISITOR (608)649-3376 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38-

GENUINE TELECOM 04/20/2024 TOURISM/VISITOR CTR (608)64 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 CLERK VISITOR (608)649-3376 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38-

GENUINE TELECOM 05/20/2024 TOURISM/VISITOR CTR (608)64 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 TOURISM/VISITOR CTR (608)64 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 06/20/2024 CLERK VISITOR (608)649-3376 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38-

GENUINE TELECOM 07/20/2024 CLERK VISITOR (608)649-3376 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38-

6

Item 2.



City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee_Paid & Unpaid Invoices_By Vendor Page:     4

Report dates: 1/8/2025-2/4/2025 Feb 04, 2025  11:06AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

GENUINE TELECOM 07/20/2024 TOURISM/VISITOR CTR (608)64 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 CLERK VISITOR (608)649-3376 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38-

GENUINE TELECOM 08/20/2024 TOURISM/VISITOR CTR (608)64 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 09/20/2024 TOURISM/VISITOR CTR (608)64 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 09/20/2024 CLERK VISITOR (608)649-3376 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38-

GENUINE TELECOM 12/20/2023 CLERK VISITOR (608)649-3376 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 35.38-

GENUINE TELECOM 12/20/2023 TOURISM/VISITOR CTR (608)64 10-51825-300  RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38

GENUINE TELECOM 01/01/2025 608 647-8126 PHONE BILL 10-52100-300  POLICE/TELEPH 151.26

GENUINE TELECOM 01/01/2025 Acct 40073700 Jan 2025 10-55200-300  COMM CTR/TELE 318.40

          Total GENUINE TELECOM: 505.04

HEALTH COMPASS INC

HEALTH COMPASS INC 01/16/2025 HCWELSVC  Pay Period: 1/10/20 10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 70.00

HEALTH COMPASS INC 01/16/2025 HCWELSVC  Pay Period: 1/10/20 10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 160.00

          Total HEALTH COMPASS INC: 230.00

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 01/07/2025 Concessions restock 10-55410-700  AQUA CTR/CONC 531.89

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 01/07/2025 COFFEE & FILTERS 10-55200-520  COMM CTR/SUP 131.20

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 01/07/2025 supplies 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 419.79

          Total HOLIDAY WHOLESALE: 1,082.88

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 01/16/2025 FICA/FED TAXES  FEDERAL WIT 10-22110-000  W/H TAXES-FEDE 7,768.97 01/17/25

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 01/16/2025 FICA/FED TAXES  SOCIAL SECU 10-22130-000  W/H TAXES-FICA/ 4,572.88 01/17/25

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 01/16/2025 FICA/FED TAXES  SOCIAL SECU 10-22130-000  W/H TAXES-FICA/ 4,572.88 01/17/25

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 01/16/2025 FICA/FED TAXES  MEDICARE  P 10-22130-000  W/H TAXES-FICA/ 1,069.46 01/17/25

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 01/16/2025 FICA/FED TAXES  MEDICARE  P 10-22130-000  W/H TAXES-FICA/ 1,069.46 01/17/25

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 01/29/2025 FICA/FED TAXES  FEDERAL WIT 10-22110-000  W/H TAXES-FEDE 6,642.58

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 01/29/2025 FICA/FED TAXES  SOCIAL SECU 10-22130-000  W/H TAXES-FICA/ 4,951.78

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 01/29/2025 FICA/FED TAXES  SOCIAL SECU 10-22130-000  W/H TAXES-FICA/ 4,951.78

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 01/29/2025 FICA/FED TAXES  MEDICARE  P 10-22130-000  W/H TAXES-FICA/ 1,158.07

INTERNAL REVENUE SE 01/29/2025 FICA/FED TAXES  MEDICARE  P 10-22130-000  W/H TAXES-FICA/ 1,158.07

          Total INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE: 37,915.93

JELINEK, GRETCHEN

JELINEK, GRETCHEN 01/29/2025 JAN ASSESSOR PAYMENT-G JE 10-51600-560  ASSESSOR/CON 1,200.00

          Total JELINEK, GRETCHEN: 1,200.00

JONES CHEVROLET

JONES CHEVROLET 01/16/2025 alignment 10-52100-425  POLICE/CAR OPE 120.95

          Total JONES CHEVROLET: 120.95

LAMAR COMPANIES

LAMAR COMPANIES 01/20/2025 Digital renewal 10-56100-390  COMM DEV/MISC  500.00

          Total LAMAR COMPANIES: 500.00

METCO, INC

METCO, INC 01/10/2025 MONTHLY INSPECTION 10-54900-470  AIRPORT/MAINT- 99.00
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Report dates: 1/8/2025-2/4/2025 Feb 04, 2025  11:06AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

          Total METCO, INC: 99.00

MID-STATES ORGANIZED CRI

MID-STATES ORGANIZED  01/02/2025 MEMBERSHIP FEES 10-52100-480  POLICE/MAINT A 150.00

          Total MID-STATES ORGANIZED CRI: 150.00

NAPA AUTO PARTS

NAPA AUTO PARTS 01/22/2025 engine collant thermostat 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 365.17

          Total NAPA AUTO PARTS: 365.17

NATIONAL RECREATION & PARK ASSOCIATION

NATIONAL RECREATION  01/01/2025 2025 national recreation & park as 10-55200-370  COMM CTR/MEM 180.00

          Total NATIONAL RECREATION & PARK ASSOCIATION: 180.00

NATURE'S WAY PORTABLE UNITS

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 01/31/2025 tennis court 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 160.00

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 01/31/2025 landfill unit 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 200.00

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 11/30/2024 landfill unit 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 160.00

          Total NATURE'S WAY PORTABLE UNITS: 520.00

Peterson Custom Fabrication

Peterson Custom Fabricati 01/13/2025 snow plow welding repair 10-54200-440  ROADWAYS/EQUI 200.00

          Total Peterson Custom Fabrication: 200.00

PITNEY BOWES, INC

PITNEY BOWES, INC 01/03/2025 Dec 2024 postaage 10-51300-330  CLK TREAS/POST 1,563.06

          Total PITNEY BOWES, INC: 1,563.06

POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC

POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, I 01/15/2025 tires for squad 3 10-52100-425  POLICE/CAR OPE 602.16

POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, I 01/22/2025 Squad tires 10-52100-425  POLICE/CAR OPE 588.32

          Total POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC: 1,190.48

REYZEK PLUMBING LLC

REYZEK PLUMBING LLC 09/11/2024 urinal repair at Meyer Shelter 10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 85.00

          Total REYZEK PLUMBING LLC: 85.00

RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS-DALLAS

RHYME BUSINESS PROD 12/25/2024 COPIER AGREEMENT, COPIES,  10-55200-480  COMM CTR/MAIN 231.00 01/09/25

          Total RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS-DALLAS: 231.00

RICHLAND CENTER OFFICE S

RICHLAND CENTER OFFI 01/01/2025 276-2100-2810, 357 W Mill Street  10-56500-390  ECON DEV/MISC  124.46 01/31/25

RICHLAND CENTER OFFI 01/01/2025 276-2100-2810, 357 W Mill Street  10-56500-390  ECON DEV/MISC  124.45 01/31/25

RICHLAND CENTER OFFI 01/01/2025 276-2100-2872, 340 W Court St T 10-56500-390  ECON DEV/MISC  127.34 01/31/25

RICHLAND CENTER OFFI 01/01/2025 276-2100-2871, 362 W Court St T 10-56500-390  ECON DEV/MISC  292.31 01/31/25

RICHLAND CENTER OFFI 01/01/2025 276-2100-2860, 101 N Orange Str 10-56500-390  ECON DEV/MISC  1,206.89 01/31/25
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Report dates: 1/8/2025-2/4/2025 Feb 04, 2025  11:06AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

RICHLAND CENTER OFFI 01/01/2025 276-2100-2830, 395 W Court Stre 10-56500-390  ECON DEV/MISC  286.53 01/31/25

RICHLAND CENTER OFFI 01/01/2025 276-2100-0570, 278 W Court St T 10-56500-390  ECON DEV/MISC  3,040.24 01/31/25

RICHLAND CENTER OFFI 01/01/2025 276-2100-2880, 101 N Jefferson  10-56500-390  ECON DEV/MISC  2,334.05 01/31/25

          Total RICHLAND CENTER OFFICE S: 7,536.27

RICHLAND CENTER POLICE PROFESSIONAL

RICHLAND CENTER POLI 01/16/2025 UNION DUES  POLICE UNION D 10-22410-000  POLICE DEPT UN 242.50 01/28/25

          Total RICHLAND CENTER POLICE PROFESSIONAL: 242.50

RICHLAND COUNTY TREASURER

RICHLAND COUNTY TRE 01/01/2025 JAN TAX SETTLEMENT - COUN 10-26800-000  ADVANCE TAX C 415,783.42 01/15/25

          Total RICHLAND COUNTY TREASURER: 415,783.42

RICHLAND ELECTRIC CO-OP

RICHLAND ELECTRIC CO 01/02/2025 RC Control Flood Control 10-56200-320  FLOODPLN/UTILI 47.83

          Total RICHLAND ELECTRIC CO-OP: 47.83

RICHLAND FIRE DISTRICT

RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC 01/13/2025 Incident #225011/ Kwik Trip/Gasol 10-52300-905  FIRE DIST/CITY F 612.00

RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC 01/01/2025 Incident #224227, Jeff Hilleshiem  10-52300-905  FIRE DIST/CITY F 210.00

RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC 01/06/2025 Incident #225004 / Kwik Trip / Fue 10-52300-905  FIRE DIST/CITY F 108.00

RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC 01/09/2025 Incident #225006 - Town & Countr 10-52300-905  FIRE DIST/CITY F 600.00

          Total RICHLAND FIRE DISTRICT: 1,530.00

RICHLAND HOSPITAL, INC

RICHLAND HOSPITAL, IN 01/07/2025 december 2024 incident blood wo 10-52100-810  POLICE/ENFORC 270.00

          Total RICHLAND HOSPITAL, INC: 270.00

RICHLAND OBSERVER

RICHLAND OBSERVER 12/31/2025 12/26 ordinance noitce 10-51300-380  CLK TREAS/PUBL 71.50

RICHLAND OBSERVER 12/31/2025 May 2024 council minutes 10-51300-380  CLK TREAS/PUBL 130.77

RICHLAND OBSERVER 12/31/2025 Sept 2024 council minutes 10-51300-380  CLK TREAS/PUBL 95.23

RICHLAND OBSERVER 12/31/2025 Oct 2024 council minutes 10-51300-380  CLK TREAS/PUBL 73.91

RICHLAND OBSERVER 12/31/2025 Nov 2024 council minutes 10-51300-380  CLK TREAS/PUBL 255.85

RICHLAND OBSERVER 12/31/2025 12/5/24 zoning notice 10-52450-380  ZONING/PUBLICA 78.65

RICHLAND OBSERVER 12/31/2025 12/5 & 12/12 Zoning notice 10-52450-380  ZONING/PUBLICA 157.30

RICHLAND OBSERVER 12/31/2025 12/2/24 joint review 10-51300-380  CLK TREAS/PUBL 87.80

RICHLAND OBSERVER 12/31/2025 June 2024 council minutes 10-51300-380  CLK TREAS/PUBL 32.69

RICHLAND OBSERVER 12/31/2025 July 2024 council minutes 10-51300-380  CLK TREAS/PUBL 79.60

RICHLAND OBSERVER 12/31/2025 July 2025 council minutes (special  10-51300-380  CLK TREAS/PUBL 25.58

RICHLAND OBSERVER 12/31/2025 Aug 2024 council minutes 10-51300-380  CLK TREAS/PUBL 129.35

          Total RICHLAND OBSERVER: 1,218.23

RICHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

RICHLAND SCHOOL DIST 01/01/2025 JAN TAX SETTLEMENT-SCHOO 10-26800-000  ADVANCE TAX C 712,343.78 01/15/25

          Total RICHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT: 712,343.78

RUNNING, INC

RUNNING, INC 12/31/2024 SHARED RIDE TAXI SERVICE R 10-46900-000  SHARED RIDE TA 8,898.00- 01/09/25
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Report dates: 1/8/2025-2/4/2025 Feb 04, 2025  11:06AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid

Invoice Amount

RUNNING, INC 12/31/2024 SHARED RIDE TAXI SERVICE E 10-54800-950  TRANSIT/TAXI 27,947.42 01/09/25

          Total RUNNING, INC: 19,049.42

SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 01/01/2025 Feb 25 Life Insurance 10-14500-000  A/R - GENERAL R 618.00 01/17/25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 01/01/2025 Feb 25 Life Insurance 10-51250-100  ADMIN/BENEFITS 6.64 01/17/25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 01/01/2025 Feb 25 Life Insurance 10-51300-100  CLK TREAS/BEN 24.25 01/17/25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 01/01/2025 Feb 25 Life Insurance 10-51800-100  MUN BLDG/BENE 3.61 01/17/25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 01/01/2025 Feb 25 Life Insurance 10-51825-100  RR DEPOT/BENE 24.80 01/17/25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 01/01/2025 Feb 25 Life Insurance 10-51850-100  BLDG-PROP/BEN 33.53 01/17/25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 01/01/2025 Feb 25 Life Insurance 10-52100-100  POLICE/BENEFIT 149.26 01/17/25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 01/01/2025 Feb 25 Life Insurance 10-52150-100  PKG ENF/BENEFI 24.11 01/17/25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 01/01/2025 Feb 25 Life Insurance 10-54200-100  ROADWAYS/BEN 58.67 01/17/25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 01/01/2025 Feb 25 Life Insurance 10-55200-100  COMM CTR/BEN 18.94 01/17/25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 01/01/2025 Feb 25 Life Insurance 10-56500-100  ECON DEV/BENE 19.80 01/17/25

SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 01/01/2025 Feb 25 Life Insurance 10-22230-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 289.53 01/17/25

          Total SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC: 1,271.14

SEXTONVILLE WATERWORKS

SEXTONVILLE WATERW 01/08/2025 10-02-24 thru 01-02-25 10-54900-324  AIRPORT/SEWER 313.30

          Total SEXTONVILLE WATERWORKS: 313.30

SHERWIN INDUSTRIES, INC

SHERWIN INDUSTRIES, I 01/21/2025 heat transfer oil 10-54200-440  ROADWAYS/EQUI 1,061.06

          Total SHERWIN INDUSTRIES, INC: 1,061.06

SHOPPING NEWS, INC

SHOPPING NEWS, INC 12/31/2024 #10 window envelopes 10-51300-340  CLK TREAS/OFFI 48.36

          Total SHOPPING NEWS, INC: 48.36

SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMP

SIRCHIE ACQUISITION C 07/01/2024 ENFORCEMENT INVESTIGATIO 10-52100-810  POLICE/ENFORC 171.40

SIRCHIE ACQUISITION C 06/17/2024 ENFORCEMENT INVESTIGATIO 10-52100-810  POLICE/ENFORC 71.00

          Total SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMP: 242.40

SOUTHWEST WI TECHNICAL COLLEGE

SOUTHWEST WI TECHNI 01/01/2025 JAN TAX SETTLEMENT-SW TEC 10-26800-000  ADVANCE TAX C 68,920.22 01/15/25

          Total SOUTHWEST WI TECHNICAL COLLEGE: 68,920.22

TC AUTOWORKS LLC

TC AUTOWORKS LLC 01/16/2025 Squad #3 tire replacement 10-52100-425  POLICE/CAR OPE 276.56

          Total TC AUTOWORKS LLC: 276.56

TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC

TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC 12/19/2024 Pepperball 10-61000-930  OUTLAY/POLICE 2,500.00

          Total TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC: 2,500.00
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Invoice Amount

TRACKER PRODUCTS, LLC

TRACKER PRODUCTS, L 01/07/2025 EVIDENCE SYSTEM, CLOUD BA 10-52100-480  POLICE/MAINT A 4,300.00

          Total TRACKER PRODUCTS, LLC: 4,300.00

U S CELLULAR

U S CELLULAR 12/18/2024 Streets Cell 10-54200-300  ROADWAYS/CEL 62.73 01/23/25

U S CELLULAR 12/18/2024 Clerk/Treas Cell 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 49.56 01/23/25

U S CELLULAR 12/18/2024 Mayor Cell 10-51200-300  MAYOR/TELEPH 46.65 01/23/25

U S CELLULAR 12/18/2024 Tess Cell 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 49.56 01/23/25

U S CELLULAR 12/18/2024 Mieden Cell 10-55200-300  COMM CTR/TELE 46.65 01/23/25

U S CELLULAR 12/18/2024 DPW Cell 10-56500-300  ECON DEV/TELE 46.65 01/23/25

U S CELLULAR 12/18/2024 Parks Cell 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 46.65 01/23/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 Mieden Cell 10-55200-300  COMM CTR/TELE 9.25- 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 DPW Cell 10-56500-300  ECON DEV/TELE 9.25- 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 Parks Cell 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 9.25- 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 Streets Cell 10-54200-300  ROADWAYS/CEL 9.25- 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 Clerk/Treas Cell 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 9.25- 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 Mayor Cell 10-51200-300  MAYOR/TELEPH 9.25- 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 Mieden Cell 10-55200-300  COMM CTR/TELE 56.20 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 DPW Cell 10-56500-300  ECON DEV/TELE 56.20 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 Tess Cell 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 9.25- 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 Parks Cell 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 56.20 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 Streets Cell 10-54200-300  ROADWAYS/CEL 72.28 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 Clerk/Treas Cell 10-51300-300  CLK TREAS/TELE 59.11 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 Mayor Cell 10-51200-300  MAYOR/TELEPH 56.20 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/18/2025 Tess Cell 10-51850-300  BLDG-PROP/TEL 59.11 02/20/25

U S CELLULAR 01/10/2025 cellular service for flood warning s 10-56200-300  FLOODPLN/TELE 40.81

          Total U S CELLULAR: 739.81

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS 01/21/2025 POLICE ACCT #283186952-0000 10-52100-300  POLICE/TELEPH 566.92

          Total VERIZON WIRELESS: 566.92

VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES, INC

VIERBICHER ASSOCIATE 01/08/2025 work done in Dec - assessment re 10-51600-560  ASSESSOR/CON 360.00

VIERBICHER ASSOCIATE 01/08/2025 dec work for hotel development R 10-56500-560  ECON DEV/CONT 180.00

          Total VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES, INC: 540.00

WALLACE, COOPER & ELLIOTT INSURANCE

WALLACE, COOPER & EL 01/29/2025 INV #1299-BOND FOR A KELLE 10-51500-280  INSURANCE/EMP 350.00

          Total WALLACE, COOPER & ELLIOTT INSURANCE: 350.00

WALSH'S ACE HARDWARE

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 01/10/2025 #62 mud flap repair 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 13.94

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 01/03/2025 supplies 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 113.43

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 01/10/2025 shop supplies 10-54100-520  GARAGE/SUPPLI 41.84

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 01/10/2025 #62 mud flap repair 10-54200-420  ROADWAYS/TRU 8.54

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 01/08/2025 Batteries: clocks, soap, paper tow 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 81.96

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 01/14/2025 Picknic table repair 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 15.98

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR 01/02/2025 Meyer bldg furnance 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 16.18
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          Total WALSH'S ACE HARDWARE: 291.87

WE ENERGIES

WE ENERGIES 01/09/2025 MUNICIPAL BLDG 10-51800-310  MUN BLDG/HEAT 660.27

WE ENERGIES 01/09/2025 CEMETERY GARAGE 10-51850-315  BLDG-PROP/CEM 156.62

WE ENERGIES 01/09/2025 KROUSKOP PK WARMING HOU 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 209.95

WE ENERGIES 01/09/2025 ROBB ROAD 10-54100-310  GARAGE/HEAT 751.26

WE ENERGIES 01/09/2025 PARKS DEPT GARAGE 10-54100-310  GARAGE/HEAT 260.74

WE ENERGIES 01/09/2025 RR Museum 10-51825-310  RR DEPOT/HEAT 180.02

WE ENERGIES 01/09/2025 POOL 10-55410-310  AQUA CTR/HEAT 28.05

WE ENERGIES 01/09/2025 BLDG CONCESSIONS 10-55410-310  AQUA CTR/HEAT 10.89

WE ENERGIES 01/09/2025 COMMUNITY CENTER 10-55200-310  COMM CTR/HEAT 565.34

          Total WE ENERGIES: 2,823.14

WI Deferred Compensation

WI Deferred Compensation 01/16/2025 DEFERRED COMP  DEFERRED  10-22310-000  PYRL DED-WI DE 90.59 01/17/25

WI Deferred Compensation 01/16/2025 DEFERRED COMP  DEFERRED  10-22310-000  PYRL DED-WI DE 245.00 01/17/25

WI Deferred Compensation 01/16/2025 DEFERRED COMP  DEFERRED  10-22310-000  PYRL DED-WI DE 100.00 01/17/25

WI Deferred Compensation 01/29/2025 DEFERRED COMP  DEFERRED  10-22310-000  PYRL DED-WI DE 245.00

WI Deferred Compensation 01/29/2025 DEFERRED COMP  DEFERRED  10-22310-000  PYRL DED-WI DE 100.00

WI Deferred Compensation 01/29/2025 DEFERRED COMP  DEFERRED  10-22310-000  PYRL DED-WI DE 91.02

          Total WI Deferred Compensation: 871.61

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/16/2025 WRS  PROTECTIVE W/ SS Empl 10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 5,602.78

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/16/2025 WRS  WRS Additional  Pay Perio 10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 70.00

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/16/2025 WRS  WRS RETIREMENT  Pay P 10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 2,613.63

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/16/2025 WRS  WRS RETIREMENT  Pay P 10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 2,613.63

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/16/2025 WRS  PROTECTIVE W/ SS Empl 10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 2,604.64

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/17/2025 10-14500-000  A/R - GENERAL R 35,112.86 01/17/25

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/17/2025 10-22210-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 5,050.04 01/17/25

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/17/2025 10-22325-000  PYRL DED-125 PL 51,093.84 01/17/25

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/17/2025 10-51900-170  PERSONNEL/EM 4,153.14 01/17/25

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 12/31/2024 December 204 Utility Retirement 10-14500-000  A/R - GENERAL R 13,400.60 01/23/25

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/29/2025 WRS  WRS RETIREMENT  Pay P 10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 2,644.65

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/29/2025 WRS  PROTECTIVE W/ SS Empl 10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 2,669.67

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/29/2025 WRS  PROTECTIVE W/ SS Empl 10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 5,742.64

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/29/2025 WRS  WRS Additional  Pay Perio 10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 70.00

WI Dept of EE Trust Funds 01/29/2025 WRS  WRS RETIREMENT  Pay P 10-22200-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 2,644.65

          Total WI Dept of EE Trust Funds: 136,086.77

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-TIME

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-TI 01/10/2025 ACCESS & SUPPORT 10-52100-480  POLICE/MAINT A 1,332.00

          Total WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-TIME: 1,332.00

WI DEPT OF REVENUE

WI DEPT OF REVENUE 01/16/2025 SWT TAXES  STATE WITHHOLDI 10-22120-000  W/H TAXES-STAT 3,564.99

WI DEPT OF REVENUE 01/29/2025 SWT TAXES  STATE WITHHOLDI 10-22120-000  W/H TAXES-STAT 3,358.20

          Total WI DEPT OF REVENUE: 6,923.19
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WISCONSIN SUPPORT COLLEC

WISCONSIN SUPPORT C 01/16/2025 CHILD SUPPORT  Pay Period: 1/ 10-22900-000  WAGE GARNISH 133.85 01/17/25

WISCONSIN SUPPORT C 01/29/2025 CHILD SUPPORT  Pay Period: 1/ 10-22900-000  WAGE GARNISH 133.85

          Total WISCONSIN SUPPORT COLLEC: 267.70

WORKSITE SOLUTIONS

WORKSITE SOLUTIONS 01/16/2025 COMBINED INSURANCE  Pay P 10-22250-000  EMPLOYEE SHA 77.81

          Total WORKSITE SOLUTIONS: 77.81

WPRA

WPRA 11/01/2024 2025 membership dues-Jena 10-55200-370  COMM CTR/MEM 150.00

WPRA 11/01/2024 2025 membership dues-Jodi 10-55200-370  COMM CTR/MEM 150.00

          Total WPRA: 300.00

          Grand Totals:  1,514,586.59

The bills presented on this day (excluding any Library Fund invoices) having been referred to the Finance and Budget Committee,

and said committee having duly investigated and audited these bills, hereby make the following recommendation:

THAT THE CITY BILLS PRESENTED ON THIS DAY BE PAID, WITH THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS AND/OR EXCEPTIONS:

              ______________________________________________________

              ______________________________________________________

              ______________________________________________________

              ______________________________________________________

Dated:    ______________________________________________________

Finance: ______________________________________________________

               ______________________________________________________

               ______________________________________________________

Filed in the office of the City Clerk/Treasurer

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

[Report].GL Account Number = "10-10000-000"-"10-99999-999"
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Agenda Item: Sale of 1999 Model 942SI – SNOCRETE - Fair End Loader Snow Blower  
 
Requested & Presented by: Jasen Glasbrenner 
 
Meeting Date:   Public Works on 01-16-2025 

Finance Committee on 02-04-2025 and Common Council on 02-04-2025 
 

Committee Review: Public Works on 01-16-2025 - Motion by Melby to recommend to the Finance Committee and 
Common Council approval to sell the 1999 Model 942SI snowblower. Seconded by Fruit. Motion carried 
unanimously. 
 
Background: We currently have two End Loader Snow Blowers and are seeking approval to sell one of them.   With 
our newest model being a 2018 Larue Model D30123, we propose selling our 1999 Fair Model 942SI as we cannot 
foresee use that warrants us keeping it in storage.  According to Fair Manufacturing equipment dealer the unit may 
bring between $10,000 and $15,000 at auction and the funds could be used for more highly needed equipment for 
our fleet. 
 

                       
 

Department Recommendation: Authorize the sale of the 1999 Model 942SI – SNOCRETE - Fair End Loader Snow 
Blower. 
 
Financial Impact: Revenue from Sale 
 
Funding Source: N/A 
 
Requested Action:  
 
Finance Committee Motion to recommend to the Common Council the approval to sell the 1999 Model 942SI - Fair 
End Loader Snow Blower. 
 
Council: Motion to approve of the sale of the 1999 Model 942SI - Fair End Loader Snow Blower. 
 

 

CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER  
AGENDA ITEM DATA SHEET 
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Agenda Item: Sale of Virnig Skid Steer Mount Snow Blower 
 
Requested & Presented by: Jasen Glasbrenner 
 

Meeting Date:   Public Works on 01-16-2025 
Finance Committee on 02-04-2025 and Common Council on 02-04-2025 

 

Committee Review: Public Works on 01-16-2025 - Motion by Melby to recommend to the Finance Committee and 
Common Council approval to sell the 2019 Virnig V50. Seconded by Walters. Motion carried unanimously. 
 

Background: In 2019, the Buildings and Grounds Department purchased a Virnig V50 Model VBWB-25 Loader 
Mount Snow Blower for approximately $8,000.00. As this Snow Blower does not fit any equipment currently in the 
Buildings & Grounds inventory, we cannot foresee use that warrants us keeping it in storage. Research shows the 
unit may bring between $6,000 and $9,000 at auction and the funds could be used for more highly needed 
equipment for our fleet. 
 

                         
 

 

Department Recommendation: Authorize the sale of the 2019 Virnig V50 Model VBWB-25 Loader Mount Snow 
Blower. 
 

Financial Impact: Revenue from Sale 
 

Funding Source: N/A 
 

Requested Action:  
 

 

Finance Committee Motion to recommend to the Common Council the approval to sell the 2019 Virnig V50 Model 
VBWB-25 Loader Mount Snow Blower. 
 

Council: Motion to approve the sale of the 2019 Virnig V50 Model VBWB-25 Loader Mount Snow Blower. 

 CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER  
AGENDA ITEM DATA SHEET 
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Agenda Item: Purchase of Husqvarna Automower 550 EPOS Robot Mower 
 

Requested & Presented by: Jasen Glasbrenner 
 
